

SLP(C)No. 7259 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7259/2001

(From the judgment and order dt. 22.3.2001 in CWP 13553/2000 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

BUGLI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIRMATI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.KN Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K. Narayan, Sr.Adv.
M/s.SK Bansal, Roopak Bansal,
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, and
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

This matter may be placed on a non-miscellaneous day,
as already ordered.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master