

C.A.No. 3186 OF 2002

ITEM No.109

Court No. 1

SECTION IV & IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3186 OF 2002

Bugli DeviAppellant (s)

VERSUS

Birmati Devi and Anr.Respondent (s)

(With appln. for clarification)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 7885 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19-11-2003 These matters are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

in CA 3186Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 7885Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent (s)

in CA 3186Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Vohra, Adv.

in SLP 7885Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petition, the appeal is rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 3186 OF 2002

Bugli Devi Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Birmati Devi and Anr. Respondent (s)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 7885 of 2003

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 7885 of 2003:

None appears.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

C.A. No. 3186 OF 2002:

In view of the fact that the special leave petition is dismissed, this appeal is rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....CJI.

.....J.
(S.B. Sinha)

.....J.
(Dr. AR. Lakshmanan)

New Delhi,
November 19, 2003.

